AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

A.C.T. REMUNERATION TRIBUNAL ACT 1995

DETERMINATION

EXPLANATORY MEMORANDUM

NO. 264 OF 1996

Under the Remuneration Tribunal Act 1995, the Chief Minister has the authority to determine those offices for which payment of fees and allowances will be determined by the Remuneration Tribunal.

The attached Determination is made under the provisions in subsection 10(1)(w) of the Remuneration Tribunal Act 1995.

The Determination requires the Remuneration Tribunal to determine the level of fees and allowances to be paid to the Chairperson and Members of the Health Promotion Board of the ACT.

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au